TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Return Managed Services LLC		106/20/2003	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Return LLC	
Street Address:	222 W. Colinas Blvd. Suite 350E	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75039	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3085801	DIGITALOPS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)961-5812

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 3055790812

 Email:
 mrv@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig Attn:Manuel Valcarcel

Address Line 1: 1221 Brickell Avenue
Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006714.017000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Manuel Valcarcel
Signature:	/manuel valcarcel/
Date:	06/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0071

900137015

Total Attachments: 1

source=drmanagedservicesnamechangetodr#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0072

Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:00 AM 06/27/2003 FILED 09:00 AM 06/27/2003 SRV 030426594 - 3651432 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF Data Return Managed Services LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Data Return Managed Services LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

To change the name of the limited liability company from "Data Return Managed Services LLC" to "Data Return LLC".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Data Return Managed Services LLC, this 20th day of June, 2003.

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

Data Return Managed Services LLC

Name: Richard Petrocelli

TRADEMARK REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0073